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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1386
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11™ FEBRUARY, 2020

ESTABLISHING COLD STORAGE CONTAINER FACTORY
1386. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE agﬁr g fhdreT Searor HAT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government is considering the establishment of a cold storage container factory in Hardoi or Sitapur of Uttar Pradesh under Farmer Vision Project to ensure a better future for farmers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y U fhaTe ST #31 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare (DAC&FW) does not have any scheme for establishment of cold storage container factory and there is no such proposal under consideration.

(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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